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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
S/S Oid North Point Road, 78.12° E

Centerline of Riddle Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12 Election District
7% Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

{6110 Gid North Point Road)
* CASE NO. 00-496-SPH
Eleanor Taylor
Petitioner *
* Kk Xk Kk Kk Kk X F * &

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special
Hearing for property located at 610 Old North Point Road in eastern Baltimore County. The
petition was filed by Eleanor Taylor, property owner. The special hearing relief is requested
from Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit the
continued use of 610 Old North Point Road as 3 separaie apartments, as a non-conforming use.
The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit
No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Special Hearing.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing for this case were Eleanor Taylor, property owner
and Jobn Gontrum, her attorney. There were no protestants in attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this special
hearing request, consists of 2 30 ft. x 104 ft. rectangular parcel of property, improved with a two-
story brick duplex dwelling. The duplex dwelling on the subject lot shares a common wall with
the dwelling known as 612 Old North Point Road. The subject property has been in Ms.
Taylor’s family for many years. Testimony and evidence offered was that Ms. Taylor’s father
constructed this building in 1944 as a three-apartment unit. Since then it has been so used as
three separate apartments. Affidavits from surrounding neighborhood residents were presented
at the hearing in support of the three apartment use. There was no evidence or testimony to the

contrary offered at the hearing. Additionally, testimony offered at the hearing demonstrated that
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the property located at 612 Old North Point Road is owned by Ms. Taylor’s sister and has been
used in similar fashion since 1944.

A nonconforming use is defined in Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations and regulated in Section 104. Essentially, the nonconforming designation is utilized
to grandfather an otherwise illegal use. That is, if the use is determined to be nonconforming it
may continue, notwithstanding the fact that the same is not permitted under the current Zoning
Regulations.

In this case, the uncontradicted testimony was that the property has been used as a
nonconforming use continuously and uninferruptedly since 1944. The testimony offered was
sufficient to support a finding that the use is nonconforming under law. Thus, the petition for
special hearing shall be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hearing on this petition
held, and for the reasons given above, the special hearing relief shail be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this &_% day of July, 2000, that the Petitioner’s Request for Special Hearing from
Section 500.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit the continued
use of 610 Old North Point Road as 3 separate apartments, as a non-conforming use, be and is
hereby GRANTED.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that any appeal of this decision must be filed within thirty

(30) days from the date of this Order.

Mt olysea

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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] : Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

)2
July JZ, 2000
John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum'& McLaughlin

814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

Re: Petition for Special Hearing
Case No 00-496-SPH
Property: 610 Old North Point Road

Dear Mr. Gontrum;

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Request for Special Hearing has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information conceming filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Timothy M. Kotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK :raj
Enclosure

¢: Ms. Eleanor Taylor
513 Fairview Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21224

Couaty's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
@ Printed with Soytean Ink

on Recycied Paper
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Petition for Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 610 OLD NORTH POINT ROAD
which is presently zoned _ O£ 5 -8~

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner should approve

A pse ORI B i
continued *use of ?10 0ld North Point Road for 3 apartments.

-

Properly is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the Zoning regutations.

[, or we, agree fo pay expenses of above Special Hearing, a?txremsmg posting,
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County agopted pursuant to the zoning law for Bal

, efc. andﬁnmera%::letoand are to be bounded by the
imore County.

I'We do solemnily declare and affirm, under the penalties of
peﬂlj_:.w. that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Pefition.

Con Purchaser/L e; Legal Owner(s):
ELEANOR TAYIOR
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
g&an-/ @ pd
Signature ignature VA
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
ioners 513 Fairview Averme (410) 285-4172
Address Telephone Ne.
John B. Gontrum, Esqg. Baltimore, Maryland 21224 .
Name - Type or Pant City State ~ Zip Code
T - .
g ed:
bat 4
1= BRpmadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin
e Name
£ 814 Bastern Blwd (310) 686-8274
= Add Telephone No. Address Felephons No.
£ “l%a%nbre, Maryland 21221
Y (§§§ OFFICE USE ONLY
o ’\3 3B ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING ,
2 gask No. 00 4 96- SP# UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
ST sz T2

22y 9iisI98
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FROM THE OFFICE OF

GEORGE WILLIAM STEPHENS, JR. AND ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS + LAND PLANNERS - LAND SURVEYORS
1020 CROMWELL BRIDGE ROAD » TOWSON, MARYLAND 21286-3396

Zoning Description May 9, 2000
#610 01ld North Point Road
Baltimore County, Md. -~ Elect. Dist. No. 12

Beginning for the same at point on the southerly side of 0ld North
Point Road (approximately 40 foot wide), said point of beginning being
measured 78.12 feet in a southeasterly direction along said southerly
side of 01d North Point Road from its intersection with the centerline
of Riddel Avenue (36 foot wide), said point of beginning also being the
northermmost common corner of Lot 4 and Lot 3 shown on a Plat entitled
"East-View" dated August, 1924, recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber L.McL.M. 9 folio 117, running
thence leaving said point of beginning binding on part of said
southerly side of 0ld North Peint Road and binding on all of the
northern outline of Lot 4 and part of the northern outline of Lot 5,
all shown on said Plat of "EAST-VIEW" in all,

1) southeasterly 30.01 feet to a point on the northern ocutline of
said Lot 5, thence leaving said southern side of 0ld North Point Road,
running through said Lot 5 shown on said Plat of “EAST-VIEW",

2) southwesterly 103.30 feet to a point on the southern ocutline of
said Lot 5, running thence binding on part of the southern outline of
said Lot 5, and all of the southern outline of said Lot 4, shown on
said Plat of WEAST-VIEW" in all

3) northwesterly 30.00 feet to the southernmost common corner of
Lot 4 and Lot 3, shown on said Plat of "EAST-VIEW", running thence
binding on the common division line of Lot 4 and Lot 3 shown on said
Plat of "EAST-VIEW",

4) northeasterly 104.20 feet to the point of beginning.

Being part of Lot 5 and all of 1ot 4 shown on a Plat entitled
"East-View" dated August, 1924, recorded among the Land Records of
Baltimore County, Maryland in Liber L.McL.M. 9 folio 117.

NOTE: The above description is for zoning purposes only and is not
intended to be used for conveyances or agreements.

HAC

4o N

4108258120 « FAX 4105830288 Uo

gwstowsaon@erois.com
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE #00-496-SPH
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER
(Eleanor Taylor)
DATE OF Hearing
{ 7-7-00)

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
COUNTY CFRCE BUILDING, ROOM 111

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

THIS LETTER IS TO CERTIFY UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERIURY THAT THE NECESSARY
SIGNS(S) REQUIRED BY LAW WERE POSTED CONSPICUOUSLY ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT

610 Old North Point Road Baltimore, Maryland 21224

THE SIGN(S) WERE POSTED ON 6-22-00

{moNTH, DAY YEAR)

SINCERELY,

N DL i

{SIGNATURE OF SIGN POSTER & DATE)

THOMAS P. OGLE SR.
325 NICHOLSON ROAD
___BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21221

410-687-8405
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, mv_ %_ ,2000

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on MVWNO%

L4

Eﬁ-% Eww ONIAN,

LEGAL ADVERTISING

.




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING ® BEFORE THE
610 Old North Point Road, $/S Old North Point Rd,
78.12" E of ¢/l Riddle Ave * ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Election District, 7th Councilmanic
* FOR
Legat Owner: Eleanor Taylor
Petitioner(s) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* * *® * * * * % * * * * *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Piease enter the appearance of the People’s

Counsel! in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order.

Al parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy Peopie's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12™ day of June, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was matiled to John B. Gontrinn, Esq., Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin, 814 Eastern Bivd., Baltimore, MD

21221, attorney for Petitioner(s).

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




Posted at 610 Old North Point Rd
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 14, 2000 pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zonirig Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-486-SPH

610 Old North Point Road

S/S of Old North Point Road, 78.12 feet E of ¢/l of Riddle Avenue
12" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): Eleancr Tayior

HEARING: Friday, July 7, 2000 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 108, County Office Building, 111
W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204

Special Hearing to permit continued non-conforming use of 610 Old North Point Road
for 3 apartments.

@La,/aj

Amold Jablon
Director

C: Eleanor Taylor, 513 Fairview Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21224
John Gontrum, Esq., 814 Eastem Blvd., Baltimore, MD 21221

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Census 2000

G

L P oy Come visit ihe County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
June 20, 2000 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Ms. Eleanor Taylor
513 Fairview Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21224
410-285-4172

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as foliows:

CASE NUMBER: 00-496-SPH

610 Old North Point Road

S/S of Old North Point Road, 78.12 feet E of ¢/l of Riddle Avenue
12" Election District — 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s). Eleanor Taylor

HEARING: Friday, July 7, 2600 at 8:00 a.m. in Room 106, County Office Building, 111
W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204

Special Hearing to permit continued non-conforming use of 610 Old North Point Road
for 3 apartments.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEVWY OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Reguiations (BCZR) require that notice be given fo the
general public/neighboring property owners relative fo property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

—————
S —

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: 'L/ 26
Petitioner: chndn Jg
Address or Location: @ro O aiornlid il ,g,,@/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Ll omoon _Tasilors

Address: S22 foitiveeS HAve.
LariTrrrone, sac/ ZR2Y

Telephone Number: __ %70 - %S 472>~

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

00-4%-SPH
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 30, 2000

Mr. John Gontrum

Romadka, Gontrum & McLaughlin
814 Eastemn Blvd

Baltimore MD 21221

Dear Mr. Gontrum:
RE: Case Number 00-496-SPH , 610 Old North Point Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
05/24/00.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attormey, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

0 (ot Renoraafd

W. Carl Richards Jr.
Zoning Superwsor
Zoning Review
WCR:rsj
Enclosure

c: Eleanor Taylor

> . . . .
72 C9 s sl Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 14, 2000
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For Iane 12, 2000
Item No. 496

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item. This
issue of parking shall be addressed. Please contact Rahee Famili at 410-887-3751 for review of the parking
layout.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-6-12-2000-ITEM NQ 496.doc



TO: Arnold Jablon

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley [4/9

DATE: Fuly 17, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 5, 2000

DEPRM has no comments for the following zoning petitions:

Item # Address
489 1100 Sparks Road
491 3510 Loganview Drive
492 17441 Troyer Road
493 10 Marks Manor Court
494 1424 Armacost Road
495 1306 Old Eastern Avenue
496 610 Old North Point Boulevard
497 7373 Edsworth Road
498 7206 Denberg Road
499 230 Pidco Road
500 1009 Malvern Avenue
501 2205-2207 Frederick Road
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 5, 2000
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Amold F. 'Pat’ Kelier, II1
Director, Office of Plannin -
g JUN - 5

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case 496

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case and has no comments to
offer.

For any further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein,
please contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: o~

Section Chief:

AFK/ILMAC

A'moconament doc

/)

/7



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transporiation Governor
State Highway Administration oy e

Parker F Williams
Administrator

Date: 4. g.0¢

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ftemNo. 4 92/ J =2+
Permits and Development Managsment

Counrty Office Buiiding, Room 102

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we bave no objection .0 approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Skould you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at $10-343-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.ind.1s).

Very tmily yours,

)/6"' Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chiet
Engingering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 * Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Streef » Baitimore, Maryiand 21202
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Case Number _ =55 é

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY
PETITIONER’S SIGN-IN SHEET
Name Address City, State Zip Code
oo JBitfon | 573 fEmmar Ao | Bell,nd |Zpoty
?‘7’53)’ - SCLJ/- éWM Au,oéf,( ~Aloe - g_"zlf\. SJS'LL

D L0, ~ WW g»oa’u_(, é‘/u_e«’ﬁ"?’u)éé\

WOLYIN AN J&’ccez,a[cd

J

%/,,&w/d Ll 2

Revised 4/17/00
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‘ Suite 403, County Courts Bidg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-837-3468

April 14, 1999

John Gontrum, Esquire
814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Petitior

PropertyT6 d"North Point Road
Petitioner: Mary A. Wheatley

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned case. The
Petition for Special Hearing has been granted, with restriction, in accordance with the
attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Qrder to the
County Board of Appeals. If you require additional information concerning filing an
Appeal, please feel free to contact our Appeals Clerk at AC-410-887-3391.

Very truly yours, ) %
Srip AN

Lawrence E. Schmidt

LES:mmn Zoning Commissioner

Encl. :

Copy:

Ms. Mary A. Wheatley

3830 Walther Boulevard

Chesapeake #4101

Parkville, Maryland 21234

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

=% Printed with Soybaan lak
— on Recyclied Pagar



IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
S/S Old Northpoint Road, 108.13 ft. E

Of ¢/l of Riddell Avenue *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
612 OId North Point Road
12th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

7th Councilmanic District
Mary A. Wheatley
Petitioner

*

Case No. 99-335-SPH

* 0k ok * ok ok ok ¥ % ok Kk

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special Hearing
for the property located at 612 Old North Point Road in eastern Baltimore County. The
Petition was filed by Mary A. Wheatley, property owner. Special Hearing relief is requested
to permit the continued use of 612 Old North Point Road as three apartments (a
nonconforming use). The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Special
Hearing.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case were Mary A. Wheatley,
property owner, and Lois K. Howard, her daughter. The Petitioner was represented by John
Gontrum, Esquire. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence presented in support of the Petition was that the subject
property is a rectangularly shaped property, approximately 30 ft. wide and 102 fi. deep. Itis
improved by a two story brick duplex dwelling known as 612 Old North Point Road. The
duplex building on the subject lot shares a common wall with the dwelling known as 610 Old
North Point Road.

Apparently, the property has been owned by Ms. Wheatley and her family for many
years. Testimony and evidence offered was that Ms. Wheatley’s father constructed the
building in 1944 as a 3 apartment unit. Since then, it has been so used. Three affidavits from
neighbors within the cornmunity were presented at the hearing. Those affidavits all stated
that the duplex dwelling has been used as a three apartment unit on a continuous and

uninterrupted basis since 1944. There were no Protestants present to contradict or question



this testimony. Moreover, a copy of Ms. Wheatley’s father’s Last Will and Testament was
submitted. That document was probated in the early 1960s and described the premises at that
time as a three apartment unit. Additionally, testimony was that the adjacent unit at 10 Old
North Point Road is owned by Ms. Wheatley’s sister and has been similarly used.

A nonconforming use is defined in Section 101 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (BCZR) and regulated in Section 104. Essentially, the nonconforming
designation is utilized to grandfather an otherwise illegal use. That is, if the use is
determined to be nonconforming, it may continue, notwithstanding the fact that same is not
permitted under the current zoning regulations.

In this case, the uncontradicted testimony was that the property is used as a
nonconforming use continuously since 1944. The testimony offered was sufficient to support
a finding that the use is nonconforming, under law. Thus, the Petition for Special Hearing
shall be granted.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property and the public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief requested shall be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this _/ﬁ y of April, 1999 that, pursuant to the Petition for Special Hearing, approval of
the continued use of 612 Old North Point Road as three apartments, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this

time is at her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired.
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AFFIDAVIT - -
v ® &t 2

The undersibned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Director of Zoning
Administration and Develapment Management (ZADM), as follows:

“hat the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant and the Affiant is
;ompetent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard
hereto.

i rore Fong iy Yooxey Sear Firz s,
FFIART (HandwritterySignature) AFFIANT (Printed Name)

TOo 7 MNoerr Fr /(a’/w ‘//d‘ua??j‘_g/yf?
DDRESS (Printed) TELEPHONE NUMBER

ASED UPON YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE, PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING:

Can you verify by this affidavit and/or testify in court, if necessary, that the home located at

& //d (Q’ﬂl? Yo k)’ﬁ foie T M . has been cccupied as a_3_ apartment

(address) {2, etc.)
dwelling since Moy ovrgune  194tLt 2 e s
* (manth) (year) (answer)

Can you aiso verify and testify, if necessary, that said apartments have been occupied by

renters every year since /Iy er due |Gty o Nes
(month) {year) ‘ (answer}
Will you realize any gain from the sale of this property? N o - *

(answer}
“if the answer is yes, this form cannot be approved.

ATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;

| HEREBY CERTIFY this '4*% day of _APE , 1992, before_me, a Notary Public of the State of
tyland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared __{ V044 60, o8 Zy NN , the Affiant
=in, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant, and made oath in due form of law that the
“ers and facts herein above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/er knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. /
TN
C T
N Gheandaond
S NOTARY PUBLIC _

My Commission Expires ~AMN0keh 5001

nsed 2/7/95 . —
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IDAVI
@  AFFIDAVIT ®

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Director of Zoning
Administration and Development Management (ZADM), as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant and the Affiant is

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard
thereto.

//;/Z// W /% @ /ﬂ/ /. K/?'Af {,977@5

AFFIANT (Handwritfen Signature) AFFIANT (Printed Name)

746 7 Puprsn A U — IS pOOF
\DDRESS (Printed) ¢ /0 co TELEPHONE NUMBER

3ASED UPON YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE, PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING:

. Can you verify by this affidavit and/or testify in court, if necessary, that the home located at

GO DLD ST U7 Ry has been occupied as a - __apartment

(address) (2, etc.)
dwelling since T LS G5
{month) {year) 4 {answer)

Can you also verify and testify, if necessary, that said apartments have been occupied by

renters every year since S LIPS D S
{month) {year) {answer)
Will you realize any gain from the sale of this property? O *

(answer)
*If the answer is yes, this form cannot be approved.

TATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

)

| HEREBY CERTIFY this "= day of /YPe o , 1998, before me, a Notary Public of the State of
‘aryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared _(AJ.. [.Dr (Cazhus , the Affiant
zrein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant, and made oath in due form of law that the

-atters and facts herein above set forth are true and comrect to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

’ NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires 4 ; MBElr 2oy
-

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seat.

avised 2/7/95
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@ AFFDAVIT o .

The undersigned hereby affims under the penalties of perjury to the Director of Zoning
Administration and Development Management (ZADM), as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant and the Affiant is
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard
thereto.

— 1 . ! . N ’ - —
e, T dinee [TAMI 2 S FAF R
AFFIANT (Handwriiten Signature) AFFIANT (Printed Name)

Jleg /.o//gmm Lo AFs - YRSG

ADDRESS (%;%edf o TELEPHONE NUMBER
ﬁfv/é‘/c é( LIZ T ?/

BASED UPON YOUR PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE, PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING:

1. Can you verify by this affidavit and/or testify in court, if necessary, that the home located at

610 Old N or/" Voru ¢ M - has been occupied as a 3 apartment
{address) (2, etc)

dwelling since /Y8y oy Ju e 1944 5 Ves
{mionti} (year) / (answer)

2. Can you also verify and testify, if necessary, that said apartments have been occupied by

renters every year since /YAy or-duine.  jQULE 7 Ve s

{month) (year) 4 {answer)

*

3. Wil you realize any gain from the sale of this property? /\/ O -
(answer)
*If the answer is yes, this form cannot be approved.

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

..L‘\ A

| HEREBY CERTIFY this 72 day of Ave.c . 1998  before me, a Notary Public of the State of
Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared _ (Yo, & [ , the Affiant
“erein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant, and made oath in due form of law that the

natters and facts herein above set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her knowi ge and belief.
[ - -

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariz! Seal.

Ulss < Mol

L NOTARY PUBLIC _
My Commission Expires __+ Mo<on Raa

—

Ly

levised 2/7/95 i
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